
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4381

TO BE ANSERED ON DECEMBER 14, 2016


NOTICE TO ALLOTTEES TO VACATE


No.  4381.   SHRI LALLU SINGH:


Will the MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has issued notice to the allottees of the General Pool Residential Accommodation (GPRA) colonies which are to be redeveloped;

(b) if so, the details thereof, colony and type-wise;

(c) whether the Government has allotted another/ new accommodation / flats to such allottees; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor along with the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

 ( RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) Yes Sir.

(b) Details of Notices issued is at Annexure-I.

(c) Yes Sir.

(d) Details of allotment is at Annexure-II.

The Allotment for Type-I to Type-IV quarters as per Seniority List has been freezed in Delhi region from September, 2016 onwards. The resultant vacancies are being offered for allotment under “Compulsory Shifting” Pool to allottees of 07 Colonies proposed for re-development in terms of Directorate of Estates’ OM No.12035/18/2014-Pol.II dated 15.09.2014

(Annexure-III).


****


LS  USQ NO. 4381 FOR 14.12.2016


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4381 FOR 14TH DECEMBER, 2016


DETAILS OF NOTICES ISSUED


S.
No.

Locality
identified for
Redevelopment

Target date
for handing
over

Type No. Of
Occupants in
General Pool

Date of
issue of
Notices

1. Nauroji Nagar 28.02.17 III 151 30.09.16
II 408 05.10.16

2. Mohammadpur 31.03.17 I 137 28.09.16
3. Netaji Nagar 30.06.17 IV 96 04.11.16


LS  USQ NO. 4381 FOR 14.12.2016


ANNEXURE-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4381 FOR 14TH DECEMBER, 2016


DETAILS OF ALLOTMENTS MADE


S. No. Locality
identified for
Redevelopment

Type No of Allotments
made

1. Nauroji Nagar III 88
II 186

2. Mohammadpur I 122
3. Netaji Nagar IV 53

